

Wilson Brothers Drilling Company

RECEIVED BY

JUL 22 1986

O. C. D.
ARTESIA, OFFICE

217 E. KALISTE SALOOM RD. • P.O. DRAWER 53628 • LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70505 • AREA CODE 318 / 233-5950

February 19, 1986

TXO PRODUCTION CORP.
900 Wilco Bldg.
Midland, Texas 79701

Delta Fee #1 Well ✓
Eddy County, New Mexico

RECORD OF INCLINATION

*11. Measured Depth (feet)	12. Course Length (Hundreds of feet)	*13. Angle of Inclination (Degrees)	14. Displacement per Hundred Feet (Sine of Angle X100)	15. Course Displacement (feet)	16. Accumulative Displacement (feet)
239	2.39	1/4	.436	1.04	1.04
445	2.06	1/2	.873	1.80	2.84
705	2.60	3	5.234	13.61	16.45
767	.62	2-3/4	4.827	2.99	19.44
811	.44	2-3/4	4.827	2.12	21.56
873	.62	3	5.234	3.25	24.81
970	.97	3	5.234	5.08	29.89
1,030	.60	2-1/4	3.926	2.36	32.25
1,040	.10	2-1/2	4.362	.44	32.69
1,141	1.01	1-1/2	2.618	2.64	35.33
1,219	.78	1-3/4	3.054	2.38	37.71
1,280	.61	1	1.745	1.06	38.77
1,341	.61	1-3/4	3.054	1.86	40.63
1,433	.92	3	5.234	4.82	45.45
1,464	.31	4-1/4	7.412	2.30	47.75
1,527	.63	4	6.976	4.39	52.14
1,617	.90	4	6.976	6.28	58.42
1,631	.24	4	6.976	1.67	60.09
1,668	.37	3-1/4	5.698	2.11	62.20
1,711	.43	3-1/4	5.698	2.45	64.66
1,772	.61	2-3/4	4.827	2.94	67.59
1,834	.62	1-3/4	3.054	1.89	69.48
1,865	.31	2-1/4	3.926	1.22	70.70
1,896	.31	1-3/4	3.054	.91	71.61
1,909	.13	1-1/4	2.181	.28	71.89
1,940	.31	1-1/4	2.181	.68	72.57
1,971	.31	1-1/4	2.181	.68	73.25
2,018	.47	3/4	1.309	.61	73.86
2,079	.61	3/4	1.309	.80	74.66
2,141	.62	1-1/4	2.181	1.35	26.01
2,202	.61	3/4	1.309	.80	76.81
2,246	.44	3/4	1.309	.58	77.39
2,308	.62	3/4	1.309	.81	78.20
2,417	1.09	1/2	.873	.95	79.15
2,525	1.08	3/4	1.309	1.41	80.56
2,617	.92	3/4	1.309	1.20	81.76
2,695	.78	1/2	.873	.68	82.44
2,771	.76	3/4	1.309	.99	83.43
Continued					